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DASG Student Election Complaint Form LICollege

Name: Yaroslava Klymenko

Cell/Mobile Phone: (I . Best time to reach you? Weekdays before 2pm

Email Address: I
cwip # I

1. Who was involved?

Kavi Kumaresan, Naim Pichori

2. What parts of the DASG Elections Code, DASG Bylaws, DASG Code of Conduct, FHDA Standards of
Student Conduct (AP 5510), Student Election Posting Guidelines, or other Governing Documents have
been violated?

ARTICLE IV: EXECUTIVE OFFICER CAMPAIGN REGULATIONS, Section 2: Campaign Conduct
DASG Elections Code: Article 1V, Section 2, Sub Section D, Sub Sub Section 8

Student Election Posting Guidelines: Guideline 10

3. List all the facts that substantiate your claim. Attach any documents you wish to have considered.

Recorded on March 6th, candidates Kavi and Naim intentionally placed multiple copies of the same

fliers at the Artistic Expression Village and the Language and Communication Village. This is a clear

violation of Guideline 10 of the Student Election Posting Guidelines, which states that you may not post

multiple fliers for the same candidates in the same location. On March 5th, starting around 10:30 in

the Forum 4 classroom, these candidates also blatantly violated the election code by using office

supplies, including the whiteboard and dry-erase markers, for their campaign. Kavi and Naim took a

classroom-issued dry-erase markers and used them to write their names and ballot numbers on the

whi rd—an undeniable breach of the rules. What makes th violations even mor ncerning i

their knowing use of inflammatory imagery and language tied to communist propaganda and regimes
like Joseph Stalin’s and Vladimir Lenin’s. Dictators that oppressed, killed, and committed the genocide
of millions of my people. Members of my Ukrainian family suffered and perished under their
communist policies, and the echoes of that trauma still haunt me today. Phrases like “Manifesto” and
“Revolution,” combined with the image of the raised fist on Kavi’s promotional fliers, undeniably mirror
the propaganda of that horrific era, and | felt a wave of fear wash over me. As a Ukrainian with trauma
linked to communist regimes, | was left feeling unsafe and targeted in a space that should have been
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neutral and secure. I've attached images from Kavi’s “Manifesto” as evidence, clearly showing the
isturbin rallel mmunist pr. nda. The f h h candi h mpl h
reckless and menacing language—evoking mass killers who devastated my family and countless
others—only deepens my sense of unease. Their actions don’t just break the election code; they create
an intimidating atmosphere that no one should have to endure during a simple school election. Given
their flagrant disregard for the rules and the unease they’ve instilled in me through their dangerous
rhetoric, | strongly believe that Kavi and Naim’s behavior warrants immediate disqualification. | cannot

shake the feeling of vulnerability this has left me with, and | urge you to address this matter with the

seriousness it demands.

Yaroslava Klymenko 03-06-2025
Signature Date

Complaints must be based on firsthand knowledge, cannot be anonymous, the complainants’ and candidates’ names will be public, and the
complainants and candidates must attend the DASG Administration Committee meetings and/or the DASG Election Certification and Complaint
meeting as requested.

Completed form must be submitted to DASGElections@fhda.edu by 4:00 pm Monday, March 10, 2025.

You must attend the DASG Election Certification and Complaint meeting at 2:00 pm on Wednesday, March 12, 2025 in the DASG Office (sign above
door says DASB) in the lower level of the Campus Center.
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